

77	ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICE CONNECTION	L SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,125.00	\$5,125.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
78	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 2 1/2" DIA.	FOOT	288	\$25.00	\$7,200.00	\$22.65	\$6,523.20	\$23.55	\$6,782.40	\$26.00	\$7,488.00	\$25.00	\$7,200.00	\$22.00	\$6,336.00
79	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 4" DIA.	FOOT	225	\$35.00	\$7,875.00	\$43.60	\$9,810.00	\$36.40	\$8,190.00	\$32.00	\$7,200.00	\$38.00	\$8,550.00	\$34.00	\$7,650.00
80	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 3-1C NO.2, 1/C NO.6 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 1 1/2" DIA. POLY	FOOT	3629	\$9.00	\$32,661.00	\$14.35	\$52,076.15	\$13.90	\$50,443.10	\$13.25	\$48,084.25	\$12.00	\$43,548.00	\$13.00	\$47,177.00
81	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 3-1/C NO. 3/0	FOOT	691	\$9.00	\$6,219.00	\$19.60	\$13,543.60	\$6.45	\$4,456.95	\$8.50	\$5,873.50	\$5.00	\$3,455.00	\$6.00	\$4,146.00
82	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER	FOOT	126	\$500.00	\$63,000.00	\$170.00	\$21,420.00	\$203.30	\$25,615.80	\$190.00	\$23,940.00	\$200.00	\$25,200.00	\$190.00	\$23,940.00
83	REMOVAL OF ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$430.50	\$430.50	\$267.50	\$267.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
84	REMOVAL OF LIGHTING UNIT, SALVAGE	EACH	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$215.25	\$1,506.75	\$642.00	\$4,494.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00
85	REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION	EACH	7	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$215.25	\$1,506.75	\$42.80	\$299.60	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$40.00	\$280.00
86	REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$430.50	\$430.50	\$267.50	\$267.50	\$100.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
87	CONNECTION TO EXISTING SEWER	EACH	13	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,245.00	\$42,185.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$850.00	\$11,050.00	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$925.00	\$12,025.00
88	REMOVE EXISTING WATER VALVE	EACH	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$945.00	\$5,670.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$295.00	\$1,770.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
89	WASHOUT BASIN	L SUM	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
90	TEMPORARY PATCHING	SQ YD	250	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$26.40	\$6,600.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$28.00	\$7,000.00	\$39.00	\$9,750.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
91	WATER MAIN ENCASEMENT	FOOT	216	\$80.00	\$17,280.00	\$127.45	\$27,529.20	\$124.00	\$26,784.00	\$125.00	\$27,000.00	\$125.00	\$27,000.00	\$99.00	\$21,384.00
92	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$62.40	\$6,240.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$39.00	\$3,900.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
93	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	105	\$100.00	\$10,500.00	\$232.80	\$24,444.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$250.00	\$26,250.00	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$60.00	\$6,300.00
94	TEMPORARY ACCESS (COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE)	EACH	9	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$337.80	\$3,040.20	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$60.00	\$540.00
95	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	13	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$855.40	\$11,120.20	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$700.00	\$9,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
96	ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAIN, FILL WITH CLSM	FOOT	1914	\$7.50	\$14,355.00	\$9.20	\$17,608.80	\$1.00	\$1,914.00	\$8.50	\$16,269.00	\$13.50	\$25,839.00	\$7.00	\$13,398.00
97	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 4"	FOOT	4	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$140.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$14.00	\$56.00
98	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 6"	FOOT	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$44.50	\$890.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$18.00	\$360.00
99	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 8"	FOOT	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$28.00	\$1,120.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
100	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 12"	FOOT	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$112.00	\$1,120.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$29.00	\$290.00
101	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (SHORT)	EACH	3	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,340.00	\$7,020.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00
102	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (LONG)	EACH	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,010.00	\$16,040.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00
103	CUT AND CAP EXISTING 8" WATER MAIN	EACH	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,865.00	\$11,460.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,150.00	\$8,600.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00
104	CUT AND CAP EXISTING 12" WATER MAIN	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,340.00	\$8,680.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
105	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,042.50	\$2,085.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
106	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 4"	EACH	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,805.00	\$5,610.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
107	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 8"	EACH	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,181.67	\$9,545.01	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,550.00	\$7,650.00
108	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 12"	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,580.00	\$9,160.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00
109	LIGHTING CONTROLLER, PEDESTAL MOUNT	EACH	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,855.00	\$15,710.00	\$8,292.50	\$16,585.00	\$7,420.00	\$14,840.00	\$8,250.00	\$16,500.00	\$7,750.00	\$15,500.00
110	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	348	\$50.00	\$17,400.00	\$29.95	\$10,422.60	\$32.00	\$11,136.00	\$38.00	\$13,224.00	\$38.00	\$13,224.00	\$35.00	\$12,180.00
111	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
112	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	32	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$375.00	\$12,000.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00	\$425.00	\$13,600.00	\$800.00	\$25,600.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00
113	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, LONG, 6"	FOOT	340	\$150.00	\$51,000.00	\$48.30	\$16,422.00	\$90.00	\$30,600.00	\$85.00	\$28,900.00	\$115.00	\$39,100.00	\$135.00	\$45,900.00
114	LIGHT POLE, ALUMINUM ORNAMENTAL WITH LED LUMINAIRE	EACH	14	\$10,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$7,155.00	\$100,170.00	\$7,575.60	\$106,058.40	\$7,300.00	\$102,200.00	\$7,390.00	\$103,460.00	\$7,160.00	\$100,240.00
115	CEMENT	TON	750	\$145.00	\$108,750.00	\$133.25	\$99,937.50	\$131.00	\$98,250.00	\$130.00	\$97,500.00	\$130.00	\$97,500.00	\$132.00	\$99,000.00
116	PROCESSING SOIL-CEMENT BASE COURSE 10"	SQ YD	22020	\$6.00	\$132,120.00	\$4.10	\$90,282.00	\$4.80	\$105,696.00	\$3.90	\$85,878.00	\$4.50	\$99,090.00	\$3.80	\$83,676.00
117	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
118	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$475.00	\$475.00
119	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$335.00	\$670.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
120	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 12 INCH	FOOT	134	\$80.00	\$10,720.00	\$77.30	\$10,358.20	\$65.00	\$8,710.00	\$85.00	\$11,390.00	\$70.00	\$9,380.00	\$82.00	\$10,988.00
121	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 24 INCH	FOOT	91	\$100.00	\$9,100.00	\$126.85	\$11,543.35	\$115.00	\$10,465.00	\$140.00	\$12,740.00	\$120.00	\$10,920.00	\$150.00	\$13,650.00
122	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT WIDENING	SQ YD	240	\$85.00	\$20,400.00	\$60.45	\$14,508.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$45.00	\$10,800.00	\$54.00	\$12,960.00	\$70.00	\$16,800.00
Total =					\$3,167,919.25	<i>as corrected</i>	\$2,827,209.15		\$2,626,531.33		\$2,835,817.63		\$2,884,020.53	<i>as corrected:</i>	\$2,937,997.38
						<i>as read</i>	\$2,287,209.15							<i>as read</i>	\$2,937,998.18

LOW BIDDER